PARADISE PARK



June 28 & 29, 2024

Reservation / Agreement and Rules

Agreement necessary for camping at Paradise Park		
CONTACT INFO		
Name:		
Contact (s) Name(s):		
Address:		
Email:	Driver License #	
Phone:	Cell:	
June 28 & 29 2024		
\$20 per night (includes 2 persons – each additional person \$10)		
Primitive/Self Contained Camping (Bath House available 9am-12pm)		
□ Friday June 28 □ Saturday June 29 Please X Primitive TENT □ Yes or Self-Contained Camper/structure □ Yes TOTAL: \$		
GENERAL INFO: All sites are self-contained/primitive. Check-in starts at 11 a.m The Bath House/showers will be available during 9am – 12:00 pm daily. Portable toilets available on-site all hours. Reservations: creditcard/check/cash. If you wish		
-	ite, prior payment with reservation form can be mailed to Paradise Park, 1581 St. Route 268, Cowansville,	
-	to 724 543 1429 or scan email to Jennifer@paradiseparkpa.com Confirmation receipt will follow.	
1.	No glass bottles or containers. Cans or plastic only.	
2.	No Cruising. Driving is restricted to entering the park, leaving the park, 5-10 mph.	
3.	No illegal carry of firearms or fireworks are allowed in the Park.	
4.	No illegal substances are permitted in the Park.	
5.	No one under 21 is permitted to consume alcohol beverages in the Park.	
6.	Excessive use of alcohol will not be permitted.	
7.	No disorderly conduct.	
8.	No one is permitted to wander in wooded area beyond their campsite. The Park is not held responsible for injuries incurred due to camper's negligence.	
9.	Pets are allowed at campsite only. They must be leashed at all times, crated, or within camper. Absolutely no pets allowed at Amphitheatre. The Park is not responsible for injuries caused by pet(s) due to camper's negligence.	
10.	Small campfires permitted. No Fire rings available; although clean firewood can be brought in for <i>small</i> contained campfires, <i>weather permitting</i> . Camper may make use of sticks and fallen trees on the ground in allocated area (see management for location).	
11.	No damaging trees or wildlife. Anyone damaging or injuring animals, trees, or other wildlife while in the park will be fined, expelled and face possible prosecution. Please be respectful.	
12.	No loud music past 11 pm. Be respectful to nearby campers.	
13.	No more than 1 tent or 1 camper per site and 1 vehicle/parking per site. Maximum 5 people per site. Separate admission/and or parking fee purchases required when applicable.	
14.	All structures have to be 10 feet from small contained campfires. This is state law.	
15.	No children are to be unattended. Because parents and legal guardians are ultimately responsible for	

Because parents and legal guardians are ultimately re the actions of their children, please do not let your child wander around the park alone. You must be 18 years of age to camp at Park unless accompanied by a parent or legal guardian.

16.	No Alcohol, Food/Drink (coolers) brought in to camping area is allowed in Amphitheatre/Exhibit/Show area. Anything brought in must stay at your campsite. Violators will be asked to leave.	
17.	No re-entry from 12am to 6am during Festival weekend. Gates will be closed during this time.	
18.	No ATV's/motor vehicles other than main transportation permitted.	
19.	Generators are permitted if under 70dB. We wish to respect other campers and keep the noise level down.	
20.	We have read and agree to above: 🗖 Yes (X box)	
The CAMPER shall indemnify and hold harmless God's Country Paradise Park Foundation, God's Country Paradise Park LLC, Rock for Life agents, employees, volunteers and Owner the agents, employees, volunteers from and against all claims, damages, losses, expenses, including but not limited to attorney's fees, arising out of or resulting from (i) the conduct or management of the Premises or of any business therein, (ii) any act, omission, or negligence of the CAMPER, invitees of the CAMPER (iii) any accident, injury or damage whatsoever occurring in or at the Premises. CAMPER hereby expressly indemnifies God's Country Paradise Park Foundation, God's Country Paradise Park LLC, Rock for Life organization, and property owner for the consequences of any negligent act or omission of God's Country Paradise Park Foundation, God's Country Paradise Park LLC, property owner, and its agents, employees, and volunteers, unless such act or omission constitutes gross negligence or intentional misconduct. We have read and agree to above: Yes (X box)		
	RESERVATION – CREDIT INFORMATION	
All campers will be required to complete Reservation form. Prior Reservations are not required, but Park will use judgement to		
decline camper entry if Park has reached full capacity.		
	leted Reservation to 724-543-1429 OR SCAN AND EMAIL TO <u>Jennifer@paradiseparkpa.com</u> or you may bring at	
time of check-in w		
	PAYMENT & INFORMATION	
Checks or Money Orders payable to: Gods Country Paradise Park Foundation, 1579 State Route 268, Cowansville, PA 16218 724-545-1540 FAX: 724-543-1429 HAVE QUESTIONS? Email: Jennifer@ParadiseParkPA.com or Info@ParadiseParkPA.com AGREEMENT ACCEPTANCE		
Signature:	Date:	